LEAFPEEPERS HALF MARATHON
WATERBURY , VT

OVER- AGE
ALL  GROUP
PLACE PLACE

FEMALE O TO

118 1

TIME

18

1136158

FEMALE 19 TO 29

37 1
a7 2
53 3
86 4
82 s
103 6

123 7
130 e

130 9
t4d 10

147 . 11
187 12

167 13
173 14

177 1s

199 16

211 17

217 18

220 19

221 20

224 21

226 22

230 23

238 24

248 28

1124159
1126154
1327155
1130118
1131139
1:35:14
1:37:154
1139119
1139805,
1340:06
1140129
1142124
1143135
1144326
1145:0%
1349:10
1152118
1153130
1155:46
1155146
156101
1156140
1158:35
2:04138
2112:39

FEMALE 30 TO 39

\

28 1 1:23:03
44 2 1:26t14
8d 3 1832132
99 4 1134343
102 5 113415S
107 6 1135135
110 7 1:35:44
149 8 1:141:1S
105 9 1146135
168 10 1:47:01
192 11 $1:47:24
196 12 1:148:36
200 13 114913
204 14 13150142
214 15 1132:50
218 16 1154104
233 17 2302:32
243 18 2112:08
244 19 2:12118
2353 20 23134129
254 21 2t46:307

13.109375M1

NAME

KARA MERRILL

KATHA JENKINS
MIM NELSON
CARLIE GEER
ANN C. GREENAN
L1Z DESCOONETS
MARY P. KEHOE
TINA BAYKO
CINDY NELLIGAN

BARBARA J. BURROUGHS

KAREN A. FAHEY
EMILY J. FERRIS
MARIA SHORT

KAY PAINTER
MARY WARREN
JENNIFER JAHNKE
KAREN WEAVER
JULIA FORGUE
ROSEANNE CRAFT
JENNIFER BABIN
ANNE DESJARDINS
SALLY A. FEILKINS
JEAN KISSNER
THERESE TAYLOR
KIM L. RICHARDS
BECKY DUBE

PATTI CATALANC
MERILL K. CRAY
DOT HELLING
SUSAN R. JONES
MOIRA DURNIN
CLAUDIA A.
I0E P. ERDMAN
MARTHA ANDERSEN

CAROL LOU BLATTSPIELER

LOUISE MCCARREN
BRIGITTE EDGUID
LISA RUBKIN

‘ROLLANDE RAINVILLE

TERESA KEEGAN
KARIN MATTSON
HELEN BELL

ANITA BAGLEY TESCHEX

LYNN VENTURA
LUCI STRABLOMW
REBECCA O'MEARA
KATHY O'MEARA

SULLIVAN

S OCTOBER 1986

BURL INGTON

NEWPORT
SOMERVILLE
BURL INGTON
SHELBURNE
BELMONT
MONTPELIER
ARLINGTON .
ESSEX JUNCTION
ESBEX JUNCTION
SOUTH BOSTON
BURL INGTON
CAMBRIDGE
WINOOBK I
TINTON FALLS
MONTPELIER
COLCHESTER
WEST LEBANON
SOUTH BURL INGTON
MIDDLERURY
MIDDLEBURY
BARTON
UNDERHILL

BURL INOTON
ESSEX JUNCTION
MONTPELIER

PERU

MONTPELIER
MONTPELIER
JERICHO

STONE

JERICHO
MONTPELIER
HUNTINGTON
SOUTH BURLINGTON
CHARLOTTE
WINOOBKI
SOUTH BURL INGTON
BURL INGTBN
COLCHESTER

EAST CALAIS
WATERBURY

NEWPORT
WATEREURY
WILLISTON
WEST TOPSHAM
WEST TOPSHAM
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PACE
PER
MILE

7124

6329
6138
6242
6183
7s 1
7316
7:28
7130
. 7133
7:38
7t:40
7:49
73154
7158
8t 1
8:20
8:34
8241
8:30
g:50
8151
8:54
9: 3
9132
10: 7

63120
6:33
7: 4
7:14
7114
7217
7318
7:43
81 8
8:10
8112
817
8:20
8:27
8136
8142

9521
103 S
102 &
11:47
12140




FEMALE 40 TO 49

73
13%4
128
131
185
183
164
186
194
199
216
225
237
242
50
251

CONGFAL U -

1:30:40
1836832
1:38tt4
13138319
1:42:02
1:461:19
1:46:24
1:46:39
1147156
1148127
13953:35
13356127
2: 04139
2:09148
2820815
23120:27

FEMALE S0 TO 99

158
239
246
247

MALE

49
&3
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161

205
229
234
243

. 1
2
3
4

0 T0O 18

1
2

1:42:126
2105:08
2114107
2314130

1127317
1129150

DIANNE WALTHERS
JANE WILLIAMS
CAROLYN SUNDERMAN
SUE CHRISTIANSEN
ROSEMARY RUSIN
TERT M. SCATCHARD
PATRICIA HEYER
KRISTINA CADY
ROSE MARIE KINNEY
VALERIE SMITH
MARY DOUGHTY
PATRICIA CONNELLY
CAROL JEAN SUITOR.
DOLORES LUBER
ANN HALLOWELL
JOANNE BARTHMAN

DARRAGH ELLERSON
MARILYN WILBON
RUTH PAINTER
BRIDGET NOOMAN

BRYAN SHANLEY
ROSBAIRE BUSHEY

19 7O 29 o

VENCURAUN-

1109:28
1812311
1114104
1114132
1320117
1120127
1:23107
1:25:138
1126110
1326142
1128126
1330120
11301318

1831217
1333332
1134117
1:134:31

113%140
1138217
1140¢19
1142237

1:51307
13158307
231001473
Z:1i8212

ERIC MORSE

KEVIN LARUE
KEVIN B. MANGHAN
JOHN ANTHONY FISH
MONTE GLENN PAPPAS
DOUGLAS F. POWELL
TERRY DECARR
RUBSELL HALPERN
JOHN MARK ROCKLIN
ED MANNA )
GERRY J. MIRABILE
BEAN LAUGHL IN
RON WARREN

GLENN T. REED
KIRK WORTMAN:
GORDON WEBB
BCOTT E. SANBORN
ALAN . MIHAN

‘GREG HAMEL

MARK ALLEGRETTA
MIKE COMIBKY

CHRIS L. HOYY
ROBERY W. FOGG
CHRIS LONG
DANIEL DUDA

NORTHF IELD
ENOSBURG FALLS
FARMINGTON

- MONTPELIER

FLORENCE
JERICHO
MADISON
PITTSFORD
MORRISVILLE
EAST PATCHOGUE
MADISON
FAIRFAX
NEWTON -
STOMWE

BURL INGTON
EAST ISLIP

MONTPELIER
MONTPEL IER
WILLISTON
SHELBURNE

MORRISVILLE
8T7. ALBANS

WATERBURY
WEST CONCORD
NORTH ADAMS
STOME

BURL INGTON
MIDDLEBURY
SWANTON

BURL INGTON
BURL INGTON
WATERBURY
HALLOWELL
BURL INGTON
ESSEX JUNCTION
CONCORD

BELMONT
BURL INGTON

BARRE ,
COLCHEBTER
HUDGON
WINOOBKI
OANSEVOORT
NEWPORT BEACH
MANCHESTER

SOUTH BURLINGTUON
MANCHESTER
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7149
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10t14
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6339
6151

S8
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5:39
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61 8
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7113
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7139
73150
Frz
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fLE U 0

>

2 1 1:10:37 CHRIS BALDWIN
3 2 1:11:30 RICHARD WEINSTEIN
-1 3 1:12:45 BILLY O'NEIL
8 4 1314:351 PASCAL CRAVEDI-CHENG
9 S 1:143%54 RAY KELLETT
10 6 1:15:47 JACK FAHEY
1 7 1:16:00 DEAN BUMSTEAD
R 8 §:17:153 BILL DYSART
14 9 1319109 SUMNER H. WILLIAMS
15 10 1119138 JOHN VALENTINE
16 11 1:19:dZ GARY FURLONG
17 12 1319:43  TOM FOLTZ
18 13 1:119:45 PAUL R. SIMONE
2z 14 13120139 BRUCE MACLEAN
30 15 1123116  JOHN TEWHILL
31 16 1:123:2% SIGH SEARLES
32 17 1:23:31 PAT HALLIBURTON
33 18 1:123:42 RALPH SWENSON
34 19 1:24:14 ROBERT §. BURKE
35 20 13124:32 GLENN GERSHANECK
38 21 13125103 PETER YATES
39 22 1125145 HARRY R. KIRK
a0 23 1125153 BILL YOUNG
41 24  112%:57 ALAN N. BINNICK
46 25 1:26147 TIM FRIES
48 26 1127:16 STEVEN H. ROBISON
S0 27 1:27124 BOB O'BRIEN
51 28 1127129 HOWARD ATHERTON
52 29 1:127:37 TERRELL COFFIELD
57 30 1:28:143 GREGORY GERDEL
59 31 - 1129129 STUART A. LIBBY
60 32 13293141 DAVID E. SMITH
61 33 1129343 PATRICK PHILLIPS
62 34 1:29147 PATRICK BARRY
64 35S 1129356 DALE L. LANE
69 36 1130:23 JOMN F. MCSOLEY
74 37 1130138 SCOTT LANCIANO
75 38 1131100 BTEPHEN SORRELL
78 39 1131:26 NORM REUSS :
79 40 13131332 WILLIAM W. PENDLEBURY
80 41 1131836 CHARLES OGRINNELL
81 42 113134% ED BUCHANAN
- es 43 1133128 BRUNO BRZIOZA
96 44 1334135 JOE BLATCHFORD
106 45 1:35:20 JEAN-GUY POIRIER
108 46 1:35140 DAVID MELLOR
11 47 1135545 DON DRESSER
13 48 1136140 ELDEN N. DUBE
121 49 1137337 ROBERT GORDOM
1293 30 1:38107 GUILFORD DUBE
12¢/ S1 1138109 GREG VAUTOUR
133 52 1138125 FRED KLINGENBERG
134 83 1138:29 CRAIG SCHARF
135 54 1138137 ROBIN MIX
137 S5 1:32155 DOUG MACLEAN
143 S6 1530305 WILLIAM J. ROWE
148 57 1:d1112 CARTER S. SMITH
152 58 1141140 NORM ROBINSON
153 59 13141141 BOB HOME
163 60 1142152 EDWARD MCORATH
164 61 1:d43309 BRUCE C. KAVANAUGH
165 62 13143110 CHRIS BEANE
166 63 1343¢2% TONY FERNANDEZ
168 64 1:44312 MAURICE J. MILLER
178 65 1145116 NICK FARRELL
182 66 1146301 EDWARD P. FREEMAN
187 67 1:46140 LESTER MURRAY
189 63 11473114  PHILLIP W. TERRILL
198 69 . 1149109 BOB COWIE
203 70 1150111 BRUCE JOHNSON
210 71 1352317 EDWARD SORRELL
212 72 1152:26° RON WALLIS
21% 73 13153108 JOE CHURCH
233 74 1153147 DAVID J. WHEEL
236 75 2:03:124 SIDNEY P. FLANDERS
241 76 STEPHEN TURNBULL

2109104

BURL INGTON
NEWTON

STOWE

BURL INGTON
BRATTLEBORO
BELMONT

WINCOSK]E
MONTPELIER
UNDERHILL CENTER
NORTHF IELD

BURL INGTON
LOWELL

NEWPORT

NEWBURY
MORRISTOWN

NORTH WOLCOTT
GARLAND

SOUTH BURL INGTON
WILLISTON
MONTPELIER

SOUTH HERO
WINGOSKI

NORTH HYDE PARK
BENNINGTON

SOUTH BURL INGTON
SOUTH BURL INGTON
BURL INGTON
RICHMOND
BENNINGTON
MONTPEL IER
WARREN
CHITTENDEN
WAITSFIELD
LINCOLN PARK
JEFFERSONVILLE
COLCHESTER

BURL INGTON
FAIRFAX

SOUTH BURL INGTON
BURL INGTON
BURL INGTON
MONTPELIER
LUDLOW
WORCESTER "
WALTHAM
LOWELL
HUNT INGTON
MONTPELIER
UNDERHILL CENTER
BELMONT .
JEFFERSONVILLE
NEW YORK

GRAND ISLE

TUNBRIDGE

NEWTON

BURL INGTON

WILLISTON

BARRE

WILLIAMSTOWN
"WINDOSK1

ST. ALBANS

BALLSTON SPA
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vT
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vT
NY

SO0UTH BURLINGTON VT

ST. ALBANS
WINOOSKI
RANDOL PH
RANDOL PH

ESSEX JUNCTION
JERICHO
MIDDLEBURY
WATERBURY
FREEPORT

MIDDLEBURY
COLCHESTER
WATERBURY

NORTHF IELD
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vT
vY

vT '

T
vy
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VT .
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MALE 40 TO 49

12
21
23
24
25
26

113
114
120
124
127,
132

139
140

143

142
151

154
156
159
160
162
169
170
171

172
174
176
181
190
1
193
197
201
202
206
207

213
223

CUMAUN

35

37
32
39
a0
41
42
a3
a4
435
46
47
43
49

51
S52
53

S5
56
7
S8
39
60
61

1617143
1120:50
1:21221
1121344
1122105
1122112

'1124137
1:28:01
1128136
1:128:44
1130119
113033
1130137
1131807
1:32:13
1333115
1133117
1:34:08
1:34:28
1134142

12134144
1134151
13134:54
1135117
11385119
1136114
1336122
1:37:28
1138:01
11381352
1:38:23
1:139:d42
1:39:18
1:39:128

115%9:3X)
1339:36
1:41136
1:41:5%
1:42:10
1:d42:36
1342327
1:42:48
1:d4d:16
1:44316
1144322
13d4d:23
1349232
1:45:05
1:45:%9
1:47:23
1:47:24
1147:33
1242:55
1:4%:50
1:50:11
1151322
1:51:32
1313523100
1:52:05
1:52:44
1:55:59

30HN BRODHEAD
ZEKE ZUCKER

OLEG RITTER
BUTCH DUTRA

TOM CROWE

EMERY BASSETT JR.

SHAMUS DALY

BRUCE WILSON

BUD SYMMES
WILLIAM B. HEISE
JOMN ELKINS

STEVEN K. INGRAM
RICHARD LETSINGER
MICHAEL P. CUSUMANO
KEN AUSTIN

WAYNE P. LONDON
JIM OVERFIELD
WENDELL CARR
EATON C. ROBERTSON
RUSTY SACHS

JOMN K. BROOKS
FRED MOSES

JOHMN EASTON
MICHAEL SINCLAIR
WILLIAM LESCOHIER
FAUL IPPOLITO
DOUG SCHILLER
JOHN J. STARK
FRANK SHORT
CHARLES CHRISTIANSEN
CLIFF BARTHMAN
ROBERT SMITH

RON RAE .
BERNIE FITZGERALD

RUSSELL E. POULIN
BERNARD DENTON
RICHARD EJMANOWICZ
T. RICHARD SMITH
STAN CICHANOWSKI
HUCK GIUSTMAN

MIKE BARRETT
WILLIAM RUGGLES
RICHARD F. SUITOR
ROD DAVIS

RICHARD FRIEL
RICHARD MORRIS
RICHARD €. BILODEAU
NEWTON B. BAKER
GERALD E. FALKENBERG
ALAN HEWSON

PAUL KIESLICH
BRUCE MCDONALD
ROBERT TESCHEK
RICHARD KATZIMAN
RICHARD SHANLEY
JOHN R LOW
DENNIS DOWNS

BOP SHEEHAN
WILLIAM KULES
STEVE CAND

WILLIAM H. BRAUN

CRAFTSBURY COMMO VT
NEWPORT Rr1
STOWE vT
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
JEFFERSONVILLE vY

ESSEX vT
STOWE vy
BURL INGTON vT
SHELBURNE vy
BURL INGTON vrY
STOW Ma
NORTHF IELD VT
RICHMOND VT
WEST GLOVER VT
SOUTH BURL INGTON VT
BRATTLEBORO vT

ESSEX JUNCTION vT
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT

WINCHESTER mA
NORWICH VT
KATONAH NY
COLCHESTER vT
STOWE vT
NORTHF IELD vT
CHATHAM NI
CHESTER VT
BEDFORD NH
BRANDON VT
§T. ALBANS VT
MONTPELIER vT
EAST ISLIP. NY
EST PATCHOGUE NY
TOLLAND cT
BURL INGTON VT

EAST MONTPELIER VT

BURL INGTON vT
NEWPORT vT
ELLICOTT CITY MD
BENNINGTON vT
BURL INGTON vt
ESSEX JUNCTION vt
TRASBURG vT
NEWTON MA
MORRISVILLE - vT
ESSEX JUNCTION vT
CHELSEA vy
WATERBURY vT
MONTPELIER vT

JEFFERSONVILLE VT

BUNDEENA NSW AUS
BURL INGTON vT
EAST BARRE vT
NEWPORT NH
WATERBURY vT
HORRISVILLE vT
ESSEX JUNCTION vT
MONTPELIER vT
BROCKTON MA
STOWE vT
MONTPELIER vT
COLCHESTER vT

S156
6310
6112
6114
6116
6t16

6127
6:43
6146
63146
6:353
61535
6155
6157
7 2
7t 7
17
7311
7312
7:13
714
7i1d
7t14
7116
7:16
7120
7121
7326
7129
7129
7:30
7132
7134
71335

7e3IN
FA RIS
7:4%
7:47
7:4%
7150
7150
7:51
7:57
73157
7:58
7:58
7:%58
3t 1
a: 5
&1
12
8312
e11e
3:23
8324
8:30
8:30
83133
8133
a136
e:31
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27

112
116
119
122
146
130
179
180
219
222
227
228
231
232
240
248
252

MALE

o5

92
175

S0 T0

VONCUREUN™

S9

1:22:36
13132149
1136213
1:36t43
1:37:02
1:37t42
1:40:26
$:41322
13145:30
1245158
154147
1:1335:46
11563154
1157146
1158136
1158341
2105127
2:118:07
2120127

99

1130106
1133150
1134310
1144159

GERALD BARNEY
BILL MORRIS

TED B. FLANAGAN
HERBERT B. HUFFMON
ROBERT MERCIER
DONALD €. HEYER
ARMAND CHICOGINE
DAN MURNANE
SCHUYLER JACKSON
PAT DAVIS

LEE BLODGETT

R. J. NOONAN
DARRELL DOUGHTY
HOMWARD GOODRICH
BILL KEOGH

RUSS KINAMAN
ALAN C. ROGERS
PHIL WOLFF

DAVE PENOYAR

WEB WILLIAME

HERB E£. SILANDER
HUGH SHORT )
HAROLD W. LUETJEN

SWANTON
ALBANY

BURL INGTON
MADISON
MONTPELIER
MADISON

SOUTH BURL INGTON
MONTPELIER
HUNTINGTON
ORLEANS

ESSEX JUNCTION
SHELBURNE
MADISON
WINOOSKI

BURL INGTON
ESSEX JUNCTION
BARRE
MONTPELIER
BROOKHAVEN

BURL INGTON
VOLUNTOWN
CHITTENDEN
ROCKVILLE
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vT
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vT
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vT
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7:' S
7:20
7:23
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7:27
7:40
7:44
g: 3
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&:43
8:350
8153
8:59

53

: 3
9:34
10:32
10:43

€152
7t 9
7111
81 O




